final subdivision plat for Phase 1 (of the Property and Project) has been fully 
Approved, signed and recorded (in the Wasatch County Recorder’s Office), with all 
public rights-of-way shown thereon properly and finally dedicated to, and accepted 
by, the Town of Hideout; (b) make a cash payment to the Town of Hideout totaling 
One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) within 90 days after the 
final subdivision plat for Phase 2 (of the Property and Project) has been fully 
Approved, signed and recorded (in the Wasatch County Recorder’s Office), with all 
public rights-of-way shown thereon properly and finally dedicated to, and accepted